OP \$165.00 3437462

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 4574/0098

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BOKF, NA dba Bank of Oklahoma, as Collateral Agent		02/01/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Downstream Development Authority of the Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma (O-Gah-Pah)
Doing Business As:	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 765
Internal Address:	c/o Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma (O-Gah-Pah)
City:	Quapaw
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74363-0765
Entity Type:	Federally-Recognized Indian Tribe: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3437462	DOWNSTREAM CASINO RESORT
Registration Number:	3628428	HECKATON GIFT SHOP
Registration Number:	3628429	SPRING RIVER BUFFET
Registration Number:	3632788	DEVILS PROMENADE
Serial Number:	77456079	NÉE SPA
Registration Number:	3899659	Q CLUB CARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025348-0115

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006263 FRAME: 0773

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon		
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2018		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Quapaw - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page1.tif			
source=Quapaw - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page2.tif			
source=Quapaw - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page3.tif			

source=Quapaw - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006263 FRAME: 0774

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (the "Release") is dated as of February 1, 2018 by BOKF, NA DBA BANK OF OKLAHOMA, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of DOWNSTREAM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE QUAPAW TRIBE OF OKLAHOMA (O-GA-PAH) (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor, the Collateral Agent and the other assignors from time to time party thereto are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 2011 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain (i) Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of July 1, 2011 (the "2011 Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 1, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 4574/0098 and (ii) Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of February 10, 2014 (the "2014 Trademark Security Agreement" and collectively with the 2011 Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements") and recorded with the USPTO on March 4, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 5229/0372, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Parity Creditors (as defined in the Security Agreement), a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements), including the trademark registrations and applications shown on Schedule I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Marks and the trademark registrations and applications shown on <u>Schedule I</u> in connection with the termination of the Trademark Security Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in the Marks and the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I, and agrees that the security interest and lien upon the trademark registrations and applications is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the trademark registrations and applications under the Trademark Security Agreements.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006263 FRAME: 0775

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

> BOKF, NA DBA BANK OF OKLAHOMA, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title: Trust Officer

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame No. 4574/0098

<u>Owner</u>	Marks	Country	Status (Registered or Pending)	Registration/ Application No.
The Downstream Development Authority of the Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma (O-Gah-Pah)	DOWNSTREAM CASINO RESORT	United States	Registered	3,437,462
The Downstream Development Authority of the Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma (O-Gah-Pah	HECKATON	United States	Registered	3,628,428
The Downstream Development Authority of the Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma (O-Gah-Pah	Thing Ruer BUFFET	United States	Registered	3,628,429

US-DOCS\98596102.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006263 FRAME: 0777

The
Downstream
Development
Authority of
the Quapaw
Tribe of
Oklahoma
(O-Gah-Pah



NEE SPA & Design

United States

Registered

3,632,788

The
Downstream
Development
Authority of
the Quapaw
Tribe of
Oklahoma
(O-Gah-Pah

United States

Pending

Application No. 77/456,079

The Downstream Development Authority of the Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma (O-Gah-Pah



United States

Registered 3,899,659

Reel/Frame No. 5229/0372

Owner	Marks	Country	Status (Registered or Pending)	Registration/ Application No.
The Downstream Development Authority of the Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma (O-Gah-Pah)	NÉE SPA & Design	United States	Registered	4,347,944

US-DOCS\98596102.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006263 FRAME: 0778